TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER



101614299

### **OVER SHEET**

**NLY** 

Name: PBT Company, L.L.C. Street Address: 343 E. Jefferson Blvd

() Individual

() Association

() General Partnership () Limited Partnership

() Corporation - State

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90011

(x) Other: California limited liability company

representative designation is attached: ( ) Yes (X) No

Yes

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

ine attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list

numerically)

Paris Blues, Inc.

(MANARAN NAN ANALANA NAN ANALANA NAN () Individual

() Association

() General Partnership

() Limited Partnership

(x) Corporation - California

() Other:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

()

Yes

No

(X)

02-01-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70

2-1-01

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

()

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

Trademark Application No(s): a. 75/204,469; 75/209,820; 75/439,695

Trademark Registration No(s): b. 1,191,830; 2,154,695; 2,146,027; 2,176,424; 2,180,178; 2,146,296

Additional numbers attached? ()

Enclosed

(X)

()

(X)

No

No

Nature of conveyance:

- (x) Assignment
- Merger ()
- Security Agreement ()
- () Change of Name
- Other: ()

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) June 1, 2000

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Susan M. Moss Name:

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660

Attorney's Docket No.: PARIS.057GEN

Deposit account number: 11-1410

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10

Statement and signature. 9.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Susan M. Moss

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

00000152 75204469 02/15/2001 GTON11

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

40.00 DP 200.00 OP

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

H:\DOCS\SEL\SEL-1380.DOC:pp/010201

## EXHIBIT 1

<u>-</u>

# PARIS BLUES, INC. Domestic Federal Trademark Status Report

Status/Comments	Registered.	Abandoned. No Statement of Use filed after Notice of Allowance Issued 10/27/96.	Pending. Notice of Allowance issued on 02/17/98. Request for fifth extension of time to file Statement of Use granted on 04/13/00. Statement of Use due 02/17/01 or application will go abandoned.	Registered. Client has instructed us not to renew.	Registered.	Registered.
Goods	Children's, men's and women's sportswear; namely, pants, sweatpants, shorts, shirts, sweatshirts, t-shirts, blouses, skirts, dresses, jerseys, sweaters, pullovers, jackets, coats, swimwear, jumpers, overalls, shortalls and headwear.	Retail store services featuring clothing and accessories.	Retail clothing store services.	Clothing, namely, pants, jeans, sweatpants, shorts, shirts, sweatshirts, t-shirts, blouses, skirts, dresses, jerseys, sweaters, pullovers, jackets, coats, swimwear, jumpers, overalls, shortalls, vests, headwear and footwear.	Clothing, namely, pants, jeans, sweatpants, shorts, shirts, sweatshirts, t-shirts, jerseys, sweaters, pullovers, jackets, coats, swimwear, overalls, shortalls, vests, headwear and footwear.	Clothing, namely, pants, jeans, sweatpants, shorts, shirts, sweatshirts, t-shirts, jerseys, sweaters, pullovers, jackets, coats, swimwear, overalls, shortalls, vests, headwear and footwear.
Class	25	42	42	25	25	25
Renewal Date	09/15/05			60/90/L0	80/50/50	03/24/08
Reg. No. Reg. Date	09/19/95			2,258,402 07/06/99	2154695 05/05/98	2146027 03/24/98
,	74/120,789 12/05/90	74/232,340 12/18/91	75/204,469 11/26/96	75/204,541 11/26/96	75/204,542 11/26/96	75/204,544 11/26/96
File	001T	002T	013T	014T	015T	016T
Mark ]	PARIS BLUES	PARIS BLUES	PARIS BLUES	LUNA BLUE	QUANT HOMBRE	δί

-2-

Mark	File	Appl. No. Appl. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Renewal Date	Class	Goods	Status/Comments
QUANT FEMME	018T	75/209,820			25	Clothing, namely, pants, jeans, sweatpants, shorts, shirts, sweatshirts, t-shirts, blouses, skirts, dresses, jerseys, sweaters, pullovers, jackets, coats, swimwear, jumpers, overalls, shortalls, vests, headwear and footwear.	Pending. Notice of Allowance issued on 12/29/98. Third Request for Extension granted on 08/24/00. Statement of Use or Extension due 02/24/00.
SNAKE AND DAGGER DESIGN	1910	75/260,143 03/19/97	2176424 07/28/98	07/28/08	25	Clothing, namely, pants, jeans, sweatpants, shorts, shirts, sweatshirts, t-shirts, blouses, skirts, dresses, jerseys, sweaters, pullovers, jackets, coats, swimwear, jumpers, overalls, shortalls, vests, headwear and footwear.	Registered.
SNAKE DESIGN	020T	75/259,938 03/19/97	2180178 08/11/98	08/11/08	25	Clothing, namely, pants, jeans, sweatpants, shorts, shirts, sweatshirts, t-shirts, blouses, skirts, dresses, jerseys, sweaters, pullovers, jackets, coats, swimwear, jumpers, overalls, shortalls, vests, headwear and footwear.	Registered.
Q,	021T	75/260,149 03/19/97	2146296 03/24/98	03/24/08	25	Clothing, namely, pants, jeans, sweatpants, shorts, shirts, sweatshirts, t-shirts, jerseys, sweaters, pullovers, jackets, coats, swimwear, overalls, shortalls, vests, headwear and footwear.	Registered.
LUNA BLUE DESIGN	022T						Unfiled.
PARIS BLUES	029T	75/439,695 02/24/98			9, 14, 18, 25,	(009) Eyeglasses, eyeglass cases, eyeglass chains, eyeglass frames and eyeglass lenses.	Pending. Office Action Response due 11/11/00.
					07	ornamental lapel pins, tie pins, jewelry pins, rings, bracelets. brooches, buckles of precious metal, watches, watch cases, chains, charms, cuff links, medallions, medals, shoe ornaments, straps for wrist watches, tie clips, tie pins, clocks, and key rings of precious metal.	
						(018) Attache cases, garment bags, beach	
							EXHIRIT 1

Mark

bags, briefcases, canes, all-purpose sport bags, backpacks, handbags, key cases, pocket wallets, purses, shopping bags, suitcases, travelling bags, trunks, umbrellas, and valises.

oullovers, jerseys, crew neck sweaters, vpants, ski bibs, capes, shawls, coats, denim ackets, blazers, rain coats, overcoats, top wind resistant jackets, outer jackets, leather kerchiefs, neckerchiefs, bandannas, ear suspenders, cummerbunds, belts, garter oelts, socks, sweat socks, thermal socks, leg eotards, leggings, shoes, sneakers, boots, sandals, clogs, slippers, scarves, mufflers, lingerie, thermal underwear, nightgowns, shirts, undershirts, tunics, halter tops, tank tops, erseys, cotton woven shirts, knit shirts, polo shirts, t-shirts, blouses, sweat shirts, parkas, boleros, jackets, rainwear, tunics, ackets, fur jackets, ski jackets, headwear (025) Dresswear, formal wear, casual wear, and sportswear, namely, hats, caps, visors, noods, berets, headbands, sweatbands, wristbands, warmers, pantyhose, stockings, bodysuits, muffs, neckties, foulards, ascots, vests, waistcoats, bathing suits, beach coverups, swimming suits, swim trunks, coverups, vet suits, robes, kimonos, caftans, smocks, inderclothing, panties, petticoats, hosiery, brassieres, oustiers, chemises, teddies, tap pants, peignoirs, sweaters, slacks, trousers, sweat pants, ski suits, ski coats, sports coats, leather coats, fur coats, suspenders dresses cowlneck sweaters, cardigans, pajamas, sleepwear, turtle-neck camisoles, slips, negligees, underpants, corsets, girdles, gloves, mittens, shawls, tights, scarves, sweaters, and footwear. aprons, muffs, neck

€-

Mark	File	Appl. No. Appl. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Renewal Date	Class	Goods	Status/Comments
						clothing, hair bands, barrettes, buttons for clothing, hair nets, hair ornaments, hair pins; lace, embroidered and fabric trimmings for clothing and related accessories; brooches, hat ornaments, belt clasps and clothing, hair, shoe and belt buckles not as jewelry or of precious metal.	
QUANT	031T	75/529,286 07/31/98			25	Clothing, headwear and footwear.	Abandoned.
QUANT JEANS	032T	75/529,287 07/31/98			25	Clothing, headwear and footwear.	Abandoned.

H:\DOCS\SEL\PARIS - US.DOC\062800

4-

#### ASSIGNMENT OF NAMES, LOGOS, DESIGNS AND TRADEMARKS

This Agreement is made this 1st day of June, 2000, at Los Angeles, California by and between Paris Blues, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") and PBT Company, L.L.C., a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

A. Assignor is, and has been, the owner of all proprietary rights to the names, logos designs and trademarks identified as or associated with:

"Paris Blues", "Paris Blues (Stylized)", "Parisblues.com", "Paris Blues Club" "Luna Blue", "Luna Blue Design", "Quant", "Quant Hombre", "Quant Jeans", "Quant Femme", "Snake and Dagger Design", "Snake Design", "JQ" and "JQ (Stylized)".

Some of said names, logos, designs and trademarks have been registered in various governmental offices throughout the United States and worldwide including, but not limited to, those registrations shown on Exhibit "1" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. All of the names, logos, designs and trademarks referenced above in this paragraph, wherever and whenever registered, along with common law rights to said names, logos, designs and trademarks, are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Trademark"; and

- B. As part of Assignor's restructuring, Assignor is desirous of transferring to Assignee the rights to the sole, exclusive and unconditional use, registration and ownership of the Trademark.
- C. As part of Assignor's restructuring, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the rights to the sole, exclusive and unconditional use and ownership of the Trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to the following terms:

#### **AGREEMENT**

- 1. The Recitals set forth above are incorporated herein by reference.
- 2. Assignor hereby grants, sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee the rights to the sole, exclusive and unconditional use, registration and ownership of the Trademark together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants, warrants and represents to Assignee that Assignor is the sole owner of and has the exclusive right to use the Trademark free and clear of any liens, encumbrances, licenses or claims of any nature except as otherwise disclosed by Assignor to Assignee, and Assignor has made no agreement with respect to the Trademark that is in conflict with this Agreement.
  - 4. This Assignment is effective as of June 1, 2000.

- 5. This Agreement has been entered into in the State of California and shall be construed and interpreted under the laws of the State of California.
- 6. In the event that any legal action is brought to enforce or interpret any of the terms of this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover its actual attorney's fees and costs.

WHEREFORE, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

above.	
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
PARIS BLUES, INC.	PBT COMPANY, L.L.C.
By: Sose Quant, President	By:
Carolyn B. Quant, Secretary	
•	IOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	ss.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )	
personally appeared JOSE QUANT person satisfactory evidence) to be the person when the person where the person where the person when the perso	al.  ED LEERTO ALVAREZ  Commission # 1150516  Notary Public, nose name is subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his to the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,  ED LEERTO ALVAREZ  Commission # 1150516  Notary Public - California  Los Angeles County  My Comm. Expires Aug 8, 2001
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )  COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )	SS.
on <u>october</u> 31,2000 , before personally appeared CAROLYN B. QUAI basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the instrument and acknowledged to me that that by his signature on the instrument person acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official s	Commission = 1150516

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/01/2001 REEL: 002237 FRAME: 0110

Notary Public - California Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Aug 8, 2001